occurrence/commission of the criminal act is due to the suspect's negligence; g) There is 
peace between the victim and the suspect. 3) The criminal act is committed with the value 
of evidence or the value of the loss incurred as a result of the criminal act of not more than 
Rp. 2,500,000.00 (two million five hundred thousand rupiah). 

Referring to the provisions of the Prosecutor's Regulation of the Republic of Indonesia 
Number. 15 of 2020 concerning the Termination of Prosecution Based on Restorative Justice, 
in articles 9 to 13 of the Prosecutor's Regulation of the Republic of Indonesia Number.